

# CY2023 PAVING OF ROADWAYS

## RFP E2023-02

### PRELIMINARY BID RESULTS

MARCH 9, 2023

	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	Galasso Materials		Ondrick Materials & Recycling, LLC		B&W Paving & Landscaping, LLC	
				UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
1	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE - CLASS 2	9,000	TON	\$86.80	\$781,200.00	\$98.00	\$882,000.00	\$99.00	\$891,000.00
2	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	5,500	GAL	\$9.25	\$50,875.00	\$7.75	\$42,625.00	\$7.00	\$38,500.00
3	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST	1	EST	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
ALT #1	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE - CLASS 1	2,000	TON	\$84.95	\$169,900.00	\$95.00	\$190,000.00	\$98.00	\$196,000.00
ALT #2	TRAFFIC PERSON	200	HR	\$67.00	\$13,400.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$68.00	\$13,600.00
ALT #3	SWEEPING	105,000	SY	\$0.14	\$14,700.00	\$0.20	\$21,000.00	\$0.11	\$11,550.00
<b>BASE BID TOTAL (Items 1-3)</b>					<b>\$844,075.00</b>		<b>\$936,625.00</b>		<b>\$941,500.00</b>
<b>BID TOTAL</b>					<b>\$1,042,075.00</b>		<b>\$1,167,625.00</b>		<b>\$1,162,650.00</b>

	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	Palmer Paving Corporation		Burns Construction	
				UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
1	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE - CLASS 2	9,000	TON	\$100.35	\$903,150.00	\$124.13	\$1,117,170.00
2	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	5,500	GAL	\$6.50	\$35,750.00	\$1.25	\$6,875.00
3	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST	1	EST	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
ALT #1	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE - CLASS 1	2,000	TON	\$99.00	\$198,000.00	\$119.00	\$238,000.00
ALT #2	TRAFFIC PERSON	200	HR	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
ALT #3	SWEEPING	105,000	SY	\$0.25	\$26,250.00	\$0.04	\$4,200.00
<b>BASE BID TOTAL (Items 1-3)</b>					<b>\$950,900.00</b>		<b>\$1,136,045.00</b>
<b>BID TOTAL</b>					<b>\$1,188,150.00</b>		<b>\$1,388,245.00</b>

**NOTE:** The above bid results are preliminary. The award of the contract will be based on the review of bid package, references, and selection of alternates (if any). The Town reserves the right to select or reject bids as outlined in the Information for Bidders.